FLOORING NOTES

1.) AT LOCATIONS OF EXISTING VCT INDICATED TO BE REMOVED ON CONCRETE SUBSTRATE, MECHANICALLY REMOVE TILE AND ALL ADHESIVE
MATERIALS DOWN TO CONCRETE BASE UTILIZE DUSTLESS MACHINE.

2.)  GRIND CONCRETE HIGH POINTS AND RIDGES AS REQUIRED TO MINIMIZE FLOOR UNDULATIONS

3.)  APPLY SELF LEVELING MATERIAL TO CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACE (MAPEI ULTRAPAN M20 PLUS) TO ENTIRE FLOOR SURFACE TO PROVIDE
SMOOTH SURFACE, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS

4.) AT DOOR THRESHOLDS TO ROOMS WITH CARPET TILE ADJACENT TO NEW SELF LEVELED FLOORS, REMOVE FIRST COURSE OF CARPET TILE
FEATHER (ARDEX FEATHERING MATERIAL) FROM SELF LEVELING INTO ROOM AND REINSTALL CARPET TILE, INSTALL NEW VINYL THRESHOLDS

5.) AL LOCATIONS OF EXISTING VCT INDICATED TO BE REMOVED ON WOOD SUBSTRATE, REMOVE TILE AND ADHESIVES, REPLACE AND REPAIR
ANY DAMAGED SUBFLOOR, SKIM UNEVEN SURFACES WITH SELF LEVELING COMPOUND, INSTALL NEW 1/4" LAYER OF PLYWOOD, PREP FOR
NEW VCT FLOOR TILE

6.) PROVIDE NEW TRANSITIONS AT ALL DOORWAY LOCATIONS OF NEW FLOORING AND EXISTING FLOORING.
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DIVISION 9 - SIGNAGE

0.1Interior Signage — All rooms throughout the facility shall be provided with a sign. Use the
building standards for guidance if appropriate. Coordinate the signage color with the interior
color scheme. Specify a sign that allows for room name change. Signage must be on GSA
schedule.

A.Individual signs should be no larger than 8” x 8” and attached to the adjacent wall, not on
the door, unless noted otherwise on the Design Intent Drawings.

A.Signage must be firmly anchored to the walls or on sidelights with blank back panels.
Include fire exit plans in the facility signage package. Placement of the signs must be
consistent throughout the facility.

A.Systems Furniture workstations do not require a sign. Each MEPS Section also requires
signage at entry and exit doors.

A.Provide and install the following sign in a conspicuous location near the primary entrance:

ATTENTION ALL PERSONNEL AND VISITORS

IT 1S A FEDERAL CRIME TO KNOWINGLY POSSESS OR CAUSE TO BE PRESENT, A
FIREARM OR OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON IN THIS FACILITY. THE LAWFUL
PERFORMANCE OF OFFICIAL DUTIES AUTHORIZED BY LAW IS EXEMPT. VIOLATORS
WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW.

0.1Exterior Signage — Locate one exterior sign on the address side of the building. The sign
shall be on a monument, lit to 15 foot-candles with photocell control. If the building has more
than one tenant and an exterior sign is not allowed, provide a sign at the main entrance door
of the MEPS space. The exterior sign is to read “MILITARY ENTRANCE PROCESSING
STATION” with the USMEPCOM Logo.
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FINISH SCHEDULE KEY ROOM FINISH GENERAL NOTES
WALLS CEILINGS Sl was  ALSO SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR GRAPHIC DEPICTION'S OF EXTENT OF FINISHES
= ROOM NAME - - x _ E | o REMARKS § 2 INSTALL MOISTURE RESISTANT (MOLD AND MILDEW RESISTANT) GWB IN ALL AREAS WHERE
8 'no_: % 2 @ 819 | =% <] = = 1| VINYL WALL COVERING - FLOOR TO CEILING PLUMBING FIXTURES EXIST (CEILING AND WALLS IN BATHROOMS)
25 = | S| s|=s|s|a|S | |2 = 2| 6"X6" CERAMIC TILE 6' UP WALL - PAINT GWB FROM TILE TO CEILING 3 CLOSETS SHALL BE FINISHED AS THE ROOMS THEY SERVICE
400 |MEDICAL WAITING AREA LA L L AL A AU A I 3 | PANTED GWB 4 AL SPACES DESIGNATED AS CLOSET OR 'CL ARE TO RECEIVE ONE CLOTHING ROD 5-2" AFF
401 |MEDICAL NCO NEEEEEEERERE AND ONE 12" WIRE SHELF ABOVE THE ROD ALONG THE WALL OPPOSITE THE DOOR UNLESS
402 | CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER L L L L L O ﬁ(L)LT gg/SCT;SESEVSIIS(ENATED AS LINEN CLOSETS (LIN) OR PANTRY (PAN) ARE TO RECEIVE FOUR
403 | FEE BASED DOCTOR t L1 1 1] 10] 20| 3t BASE 12" WIRE SHELVES SPACED AT 16" OC STARTING AT FINISH FLOOR. UNLESS NOTED
10 | 4" VINYL COVE BASE OTHERWISE.
404 |MALE ORTHO L L O L A IO ALL LAUNDRY CLOSETS ARE TO RECEIVED ONE 12" SHELF AT 4-6" AFF. UNLESS NOTED
405 |UTILITY CLOSET 3 [ 3 [ 1] 3 [10] 2] 3 11 | CERAMIC TILE BASE OTHERWISE.
406 | MEDICAL NCOIC P N T 5 PROVIDE APPROPRIATE BLOCKING IN WALLS OF ALL BATHROOMS BEHIND FIXTURES,
PARTITIONS AND ACCESSORIES. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR GRAB BARS IN WALLS OF
407 |VISION TESTING 1 1 1 1 1 10 | 20 | 31 FLOORS BATHROOMS
408 |AUDIO TESTING t L1 1 1] 10] 2| 3 20 | 12'%12'VCT FLOOR TILE 6  PROVIDE APPROPRIATE BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR DOOR STOPS
209 |VISION TESTING 2 P VR P BRI VT PV R 21 | 12%12" CERAMIC TILE 7 ESEIT:%EESDGE OF GWB ON WALL SURFACES TO BE HELD UP 1/2" FROM CONCRETE FLOOR
410 |MEDICAL STORAGE S |3 |3 |3 10] 2| 3 2 | 244" CARPETTILE 8 PROVIDE VINYL TRANSITIONS STRIPS AT ALL FLOOR TRANSITIONS
411 [EKG ROOM t L1 1|1 ] 10] 2| 3t UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
412 |MALE URINALYSIS 2 2 2 2 11 21 30 CEILINGS 9 EXIEEE_?OC’)\‘T_?EEIQ\SIVIE'ROJIER‘g\:ngSINGSTHETYPICALWALLTYPE IS'NA', ALL OTHER
413 | LAB/ SEROLOGY L AL L O A O 30 | GWB WITH PLASTER TOP COAT - PAINTED 10 VERIFY UNDERLAYMENT MEETS MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATION AT RESILIENT FLOORING
414 |FEMALE ORTHO Tt 11 10| 20 | 31 31 | 24" X 48" LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL TILE WITH GRID SYSTEM
415 | FEMALE URINALYSIS 2 | 2| 22 | 1n|21] 3 32 | 24X24" LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL TILE WITH GRID SYSTEM - BEVELED TEGULAR EDGE
416 | FEMALE EXAM ROOM 1 t L1 1|1 ] 10] 2| 3 33 | NEW CEILING TILE IN EXISTING GRID
417 | FEMALE EXAM ROOM 2 Tt 11 10| 20 | 31 34 | PATCH AND PAINT EXISTING CEILING
302 [WOMENS LOCKER ROOM 3 [ 3 [ 3 [ 3 [ 11| 21|
303 | MENS LOCKER ROOM 30 3 | 3 | 3 [ 11|21 | x4
310 |WOMENS LAV. 2 |2 | 2| 2 | 11| 21| %
312 [MENS LAV. 2 2| 2| 2| 11| 21| n
[ 802 [LAvATORY 2222 n]a]s] - ||
ROOM NAMES AND NUMBERS NOTES
100 | HEADQUARTERS ADMINISTRATION 410 | MEDICAL STORAGE 1. PROVIDE 6 FIRE EXIT PLAN SIGNS TO BE
101 | COMMANDER 411 | MEDICAL BREAK AREA FIELD LOCATED WITH OWNER (BASED ON
102 | EXECUTIVE OFFICER 412 | MALE URINALYSIS FULL MEPS FLOOR PLAN)
103 | SENIOR ENLISTED ADVISOR 413 | LAB/ SEROLOGY
104 | HQ CONFERENCE ROOM 414 | FEMALE ORTHO
105 | STAFF LOUNGE 415 | FEMALE URINALYSIS
106 | MEN’'S LAVATORY 416 | FEMALE EXAMINATION
107 | WOMEN'’S LAVATORY 417 | EKG/ COT ROOM
200 | TESTING SECTION 500 | PROCESSING SECTION
201 | TEST ROOM 2 501 | FILE ROOM
202 | TEST ROOM 1 502 | HUMAN RESOURCES SUPERVISOR
203 | SCORING ROOM 503 | OPERATIONS BREAK AREA
204 | EDUCATION SERVICES SPECIALIST 504 | OPERATIONS OFFICER
205 | TEST COORDINATOR 505 | LEAD HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT
206 | TEST CONTROL OFFICER 506 | TRAVEL OFFICE
207 | SECURE STORAGE 507 | PRE ENLISTMENT INVESTIGATION 1
508 | PRE ENLISTMENT INVESTIGATION 2
509 | ASVAB TESTING
300 | COMMUNICATIONS / MIRS / SERVER
301 | SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR 601 | MAIN ENTRANCE SECURITY ROOM
302 | WOMEN’S LOCKER ROOM 602 | BAGGAGE ROOM
303 | MEN'S LOCKER ROOM 603 | VISITOR LOUNGE
304 | EXERCISE ROOM 604 | APPLICANT LOUNGE
305 | UTILITY CLOSET 605 | STORAGE CLOSET
306 | BRIEFING ROOM 606 | GAME ROOM
307 | CEREMONY ROOM
308 | CONFERENCE ROOM 700 | LIAISON WAITING AREA
309 | STUDENT TESTING STORAGE 701 | MARINE CORPS LIAISON
310 | WOMEN’S LAVATORY 702 | COAST GUARD LIAISON
311 | VIP ROOM 703 | NATIONAL GUARD LIAISON
312 | MEN’'S LAVATORY 704 | NAVY LIAISON
313 | CONFERENCE ROOM 705 | NAVY CLASSIFIER
314 | HOUSE KEEPING SUPPLIES 706 | EPDS
707 | ARMY LIAISON
400 | MEDICAL SECTION 708 | ARMY SENIOR LIAISON
401 | MEDICAL NCOIC 709 | AIR FORCE LIAISON
402 | CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER 710 | ELECTRICAL CLOSET
403 | ASSISTANT MEDICAL OFFICER
404 | MALE ORTHO 800 | LOGISTICS / SUPPLY
405 | UTILITY CLOSET 801 | RECYCLING / STORAGE
406 | MEDICAL NCOIC 802 | LAVATORY
407 | VISION TESTING 1
408 | AUDIO TESTING
409 | VISION TESTING 2
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